
 

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (ELECTRICAL) 

EHT (O&M) DIVISION, THERUBALI, DIST: RAYAGADA-765 018 
Email: ehtm.div.trb@optcl.co.in  CUG: 9438907280 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Advertisement No. TRB-O&M-DIV/OT-011/2022-23 
For and on behalf of OPTCL, sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned from Vehicle 
Owners / Travel Agencies having valid registration No. of the vehicle & valid 1st party 
insurance, valid fitness certificate, All Odisha route permit with up-to-date Road Tax clearance 
certificate and valid IT-PAN and updated GST registration certificate for ENGAGEMENT OF A 
DIESEL RUN COMMERCIAL REGISTERED LIGHT VEHICLE for the office of SDO, 220KV T.L Sub-
division, Therubali under EHT(O&M) Division, Therubali on monthly basis with daily hiring 
rate. The vehicles should not be more than 3 years old from the date of registration; however 
new vehicle will be given preference. 

NAME OF THE WORK COST OF TENDER PAPER 

ENGAGEMENT OF 01 NO. DIESEL RUN LIGHT VEHICLE (NON-AC 
BOLERO CAMPER, 5-SEATER) AT 220KV T.L SUBDIVISION ON 
MONTHLY BASIS WITH DAILY HIRING RATE. 

Rs.2,000 + 18% GST 
= Rs.2,360/- 

Sale of tender documents :                 From 30.06.2022  to 14.07.2022 (During office hours). 
Last date of submission of Tender :  15.07.2022 up to 01:00PM. 
Date of opening of Tender :               15.07.2022 at 04:00PM. 
For details please visit our website www.optcl.co.in 
Corrigendum / Addendum if any shall be published in the website only. 

Sd/- 
D.G.M.(Electrical) 

EHT (O&M) Division, Therubali 

 

mailto:ehtm.div.trb@optcl.co.in

